## **End Point Assessment Fees**

Advance Assessments operates an open and transparent fee structure. Quoted fees are for the entire EPA process, with no extra charges. A registration fee of £25.00 per apprentice is paid before the EPA process starts.

Following payment of the registration fee, each apprentice will be allocated:

• an individual assessment area that enables upload of completed assessment documents

• a personal check-list that identifies what the apprentice needs to do in order to achieve pass, merit and distinction grades

• access to mock examinations (where included in the EPA) and assessment grading guidance

The fees quoted are for EPAs held online.

| Improvement Technician EPA  | Fee      |
|---|----------|
| Apprentice registration   | £25.00   |
| Improvement Technician Level 3 EPA for one Apprentice                 | £580.00  |
| Total EPA Fee   | £605.00  |
| Multiple Choice Examination re-sit                                    | £50.00   |
| Project Report, Presentation and Questioning re-sit                   | £265.00  |
| Professional Discussion underpinned by Apprentice Log re-sit          | £255.00  |
| Improvement Practitioner EPA  | Fee      |
| Apprentice registration   | £25.00   |
| Improvement Practitioner Level 4 EPA for one Apprentice               | £735.00  |
| Total EPA Fee   | £760.00  |
| Multiple Choice Examination re-sit                                    | £50.00   |
| Project Report, Presentation and Questioning re-sit                   | £358.00  |
| Professional Discussion underpinned by Apprentice Log re-sit          | £307.00  |
| Team Leader/Supervisor EPA ST0384/AP03                                | Fee      |
| Apprentice registration   | £25.00   |
| Team Leader/Supervisor Level 3 EPA for one Apprentice                 | £580.00  |
| Total EPA Fee   | £605.00  |
| Presentation with questions and answers re-sit                        | £290.00  |
| Professional discussion underpinned by a portfolio of evidence re-sit | £290.00  |
| Operations/Departmental Manager ST0385/AP04                           | Fee      |
| Apprentice registration   | £25.00   |
| Team Leader/Supervisor Level 3 EPA for one Apprentice                 | £868.00  |
| Total EPA Fee   | £893.00  |
| Presentation with questions and answers re-sit                        | £434.00  |
| Professional discussion underpinned by a portfolio of evidence re-sit | £434.00  |
| Associate Project Manager EPA ST0310/v1.3/v1.4                        | Fee      |
| Apprentice registration   | £25.00   |
| Associate Project Manager Level 4 EPA for one Apprentice              | £850.00  |
| Total EPA Fee   | £875.00  |
| Presentation supported by a portfolio of evidence re-sit              | £425.00  |
| Professional discussion supported by a portfolio of evidence re-sit   | £425.00  |
| Manufacturing Engineer EPA ST0025                                     | Fee      |
| Apprentice registration   | £25.00   |
| Manufacturing Engineer Level 6 EPA for one Apprentice                 | £1685.00 |
| Total EPA Fee   | £1710.00 |
| Case studies presentation re-sit                                      | £765.00  |

| Occupational professional discussion supported by an occupational competence report | £920.00 |
|---|---------|
| Appeals – please see Appeals and Complaints Policy and Procedure<br>AA_OP_03        |         |
| Stage 2 Appeal conducted by Independent Governor as defined in AA_OP_03             | £350    |
| Note that this fee is waived where an appeal or complaint is upheld.                |         |

The Apprentice registration fee is payable before the EPA process starts. The EPA Fee (Total Fee less £25 registration) is payable on completion of the EPA process. Advance Assessments standard terms and conditions apply.